

Athens County Engineer ATH-CR89/94-2.14/0.29 Landslide Repairs Project Bid Tabulation - 8/20/2019					Engineer's Estimate		Alan Stone Co., Inc.		George J Igel & Co., Inc.		Shelly & Sands, Inc.	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PART 1 - CR89-2.14												
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	23	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 3,013.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,909.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 920.00
3	203	EMBANKMENT	78	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,950.00
4	254	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	23	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 264.50	\$ 20.50	\$ 471.50
5	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	4	CY	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,900.00
6	304	AGGREGATE BASE	6	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
7	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22	5	CY	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
8	507	STEEL PILES, MISC.:SOLDIER PILE HP10x42	960	FT	\$ 45.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 27,840.00
9	524	DRILLED SHAFTS, 30" DIAMETER, PLUG PILES, AS PER PLAN	546	FT	\$ 85.00	\$ 46,410.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,490.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,030.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 47,502.00
10	524	DRILLED SHAFTS, 24" DIAMETER, KING PILES, AS PER PLAN	960	FT	\$ 75.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 54,720.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 67,200.00
11	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	7	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 1,883.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,295.00
12	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	337	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,359.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,853.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,370.00
13	832	EROSION CONTROL	3000	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
16	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	103	PREMIUM FOR PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
TOTAL PART 1 - CR89-2.14 =						\$ 196,398.00		\$ 147,670.00		\$ 148,167.00		\$ 187,648.50
PART 2 -CR94-0.29												
18	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
19	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	71	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,053.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,846.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,420.00
20	203	EMBANKMENT	11	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 385.00
21	254	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	71	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 852.00
22	304	AGGREGATE BASE	12	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	422	DOUBLE CHIP SEAL	71	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 4,331.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 8,662.00
24	507	STEEL PILES, MISC.:SOLDIER PILE HP10x42	289	FT	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,005.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,248.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,248.00
25	524	DRILLED SHAFTS, 30" DIAMETER, PLUG PILES, AS PER PLAN	138	FT	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,180.00
26	524	DRILLED SHAFTS, 24" DIAMETER, KING PILES, AS PER PLAN	289	FT	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,675.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 20,230.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 23,120.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 39,015.00
27	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	4	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 740.00
28	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	159	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,498.00
29	832	EROSION CONTROL	3000	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00
30	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
31	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
32	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
33	103	PREMIUM FOR PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL PART 2 - CR94-0.29 =						\$ 80,826.00		\$ 72,059.00		\$ 76,737.00		\$ 107,200.00
PROJECT TOTAL =						\$ 277,224.00		\$ 219,729.00		\$ 224,904.00		\$ 294,848.50